Phelps Hospital

QOverall
inpatient
Domain _Question o BLTB% BLRank Threshold Goal Stretch  Top Box a Rank a n-Size
Global Recommend the hospital 80.6 8l 80.6 808 elz | 724 82 53 -28 221
Rate the hospital 0-10 765 70 76.5 767 77.2 1 69.2 -7.3 39 -31 221
Rounding  NurseHourly 74.5 0.0 "o 25 204
Nurse Manager FES-S 90.¢ 70.8 5.4 135
Care Transitions ‘pomain 578 80 57.8 58.0 58.4 57.3 05 78 2
Good understanding of managing health s7.1 77 s#y 573 57.8 57.2 1 77 a z1s
Staff took preferences into account 517 80 51.7 51.9 52.3 48.6 31 68 -12 212
Understood purpose for taking medications 645 78 Isi’s 647 652 66.0 15 82 4 188
Communication about Domain S 623 57 62.3 628 63.3 60.5 18 46 11
Medicines Information re: new medication purpose 755 52 753 758 763 74.8 05 48 -4 147
Staff describe medication side effects 453 62 493 49.7 50.1 46.1 -3.2 43 -19 141
communicationwith Doctors Domain 238 75 838 840  BAS 777 51 26 -49
Doctors explain in a way you understand 80.0 77 733 6.7 31 -46 221
Doctors listen carefully to you 323 73 75.7 -6.6 24 -49 222
Doctors treat you with courtesy/respect 89.0 71 B84.2 48 25 -46 221
Communication with Nurses  Domain S 822 69 s22 826 830 740 82 12 57
Nurses explain in a way you understand 78.7 72 719 -6.8 21 51 221
Nurses listen carefully to you 79.3 66 70.0 493 10 -56 223
Nurses treat you with courtesy/respect 88.7 69 80.0 -8.7 9 -60 220
Discharge information Domain T 87.2 52 872 877 Bg2 B8.9 17 68 16
Discussion re: help needed when left the hospital 85.5 54 558 g65 85.1 36 79 25 193
Received written discharge instructions 88.8 47 88.9 89.9 88.3 co 47 0 196
Hespital Environment Cleanliness of the hospital 75.4 51 754 76.2 736 -8 52 9 220
Quietness of the room at night 57.1 35 57.3 58.3 55.1 29 27 8 216
Response of Hospital Staff  Domain 66.3 53 66.3 67.3 59.6 5.7 20 -33
Call button responsiveness 65.3 58 51.0 -14.3 6 -52 204
Toileting responsiveness 67.3 49 583 10 54 5 120
Accommodations and comfort for visitors 46.3 33 [oXd] -46.3 1 -32 2
Courtesy of person who took persenalfinsurance information 75.6 87 716 4.0 65 -22 204
Courtesy of the person who served your food 80.8 56 771 -3.7 92 -4 201
Degree of safety/security felt in hospital 86.3 97 87.0 c7 g8 1 23
Explanations re: tests/treatments 63.8 67 739 101 94 27 23
Information given to your family while you were in ICU/CCU 62.2 42 i00.c 378 99 57 2
Overall rating of the £D care and treatment 66.0 50 62.3 -37 33 -17 151
Pleasantness of room decor 44.3 55 47.0 27 62 7 183
Quality of the food 56.6 94 58.6 20 S5 1 198
Response to concerns/complaints 613 55 60.9 -0.4 53 -2 192
Speed of admission process 66.2 81 -2 -i3 77 -4 208
Staff attitude toward visitors 69.0 70 100.¢ 310 99 29 1
Staff concern for your privacy 63.8 45 63.0 -08 a1 -4 181
staff respected cultural/racialfreligious needs 73.3 77 69.7 36 54 23 175
Staff worked together to care for you 76.0 74 711 4.9 50 -24 187
Support from L&D nurses during labor B4.0 23 100.0 160 99 76 23
Support from nurses re; feeding choice 713 50 90.9 196 89 49 22
Temperature of the food 62.4 95 60.9 -1.5 94 -1 23
Ability to stay connected with your family/caregiver 65.1 63 195
Yrp 2021

Surveys received through: Tue, Apr27, 2021

Database: All Press Ganey
Specialty Peer Group: All Respondents



Phelps Hospital
Overall
Emergency Department

Domain Question BLTB% BLRank Threshold Goal Stretch  Top Box A Rank a n-Size
Global Recommend the ER 763 95 70 | 780 763 770 o7 95 Q 318
Rate ED care 0-10 71.1 55 I e i 755 44 74 19 322
Communication about Before {eaving ED, ask about follow-up care 79.1 88 320
Follow-up Before you left the emergency room, did a doctor, nurse, or other st.. 65.7 41 318
Staff give info re; how to get follow-up care 89.5 105
Communication about Before leaving ED, explanations re: medication purpose 91.5 72 201
Medicines Explanations re; medication purpose 87.2 179
Explanations re: medication side effects £4.8 179
Communication with Doctors  Doctors explain in a way you understand 78.6 47 787 784 7.7 79.1 0.5 51 4 320
Ahlaeses Doctors listen carefully to you 80.0 54 800 805 | 810 818 18 69 15 319
Doctors treat you with courtesy/respect 84.9 50 _B49 | 854 859 87.0 2.1 75 25 322
Nurses explain in a way you understand 79.5 46 796 | 800 80.6 80.1 0.6 55 9 321
Nurses listen carefully to you 80.8 83 80.8 g13 | 818 82.5 17 64 11 320
Nurses treat you with courtesy/respect 87.0 55 87.0 8758 88.0 86.0 -10 51 -4 322
Getting Timely Care Care within 30 minutes of getting to the ED 89.9 71 as9 901 906 91.0 11 73 2 321
Time before someone talked about the reason you were there 76.5 63 319
Courtesy of person who took persenaifinsurance information 76.6 72 766, | 768 | 773 79.0 2.4 85 13 309
Courtesy of the radiclogy sta 80.8 70 BO§ 810 815 835 27 92 22 236
Courtesy towards family/friends 75.8 86 7580 17600 764 77.0 12 89 : 222
information re: test results 73.1 54 731 736 741 74.2 11 64 10 260
Response to concerns/complaints 68.7 80 &7 | 8% || 683 @ 718 31 92 12 287
Staff worked together to care for you 68.5 36 &7 | es] 697 72.2 3.7 62 26 313
Waiting time for radiology test 64.7 66 647 | 651 || 655 @ 708 58 20 24 234

Y7D 2021
Surveys received through. Tue, Apr 27, 2021

Database: 20-30K Visits
Spasialty Peer Group: All Responidents



Phelps Hospital
Overall
Ambulatory Surgery

Domain
Global

Communication

Discharge

Facility/Personal Treatment

YTD 2021

Question

Reébmfnend the amb surg facility

Rate the facility 0-10

Domain

Explanations re: anesthesia side effects

Explanations re: process of giving anesthesia

Given all necessary info re: procedure

Instructions re: getting ready for procedure

Procedure explained in a way that was easy to understand
Domain

Information re: bleeding

Information re: nausea

Information re: pain

Information re: signs of infection

Preparations re: what to expect during recovery
Received written discharge instructions

Domain

Check-in process ran smoathly

Cleanliness of the facility

Clerks and receptionists treat you with courtesy/respect
Doctors and nurses made sure you were comfortable
Doctors and nurses treat you with courtesy/respect
Helpfulness of clerks and receptionists

Rate overall anesthesia experience

Confidence OR staff correctly |D'ed you/procedure
Courtesy of person who took personal/insurance information
Effort to include you in decisions about your treatment
Staff respected cultural/racial/religious needs

Degree to which staff worked together to care for you

Explanation the physician gave you about what the surgery or proce..

Information the physician provided about what was done during yo..

Surveys received through: Fri, Apr 30, 2021

Database: All Press Ganey

Specialty Peer Group: All Respondents

BLTB%
86.5
87.5
90.3
77.7
89.9
94.0
95.2
94.9
95.2
96.5
97.4
95.6
99.4
86.5
96.0
97.3
95.1
98.9
98.5
96.7
98.3
96.4
84.0
92.9
86.4
85.4
87.5
89.4
90.0
88.0

BLRank Threshold

61
52
35
13
14
73
69
71
46
35
55
58
56
51
19
61
51
63
70
46
56
56
56
85
77
69
52
49
91
S0

86.5
&7.5
90.5
/8.1
90.3
94.0
95.2
94.9
95.3
96.7
97.4
95.6
99.4
86.5
96.4
g7.3
Bah
98.9
98.5
96.8
36.3
96.4
84.0
929
86.4
85.4
875
89.5
88.5
88.0

Goal
6.9
88.0
90.9
/8.7
90.9
94.2
95.6
95.1
Sod)
97.1
97.9
96.1
99.9
7.0
97.0
97.7
95.6
99.3
98.7
97.2
98.8
96.9
245
93.1
86.6
85.8
89.9
89.5
88.0

Stretch
8/.3
88.5
91.5
79.3
91.5
94.7
96.0
95.6
96.3
97.7
98.4
96.6

375
97.6
98.1
96.1
99.7
99.2
97.8
99.3
97.4
85.0
937
87.
86.2
88.5
90.5
90.0
88.0

e

~
[l

Top Box
87.5
89.5
90.7
80.1
92.1
83.0
93.9
94.5
95.9
96.6
97.0
95.1
98.6
90.3
97.8
97.5
96.3
98.4
97.7
97.2
99.2
96.1
87.3
93.7
84.8
85.6
88.7
92.4
88.3
85.8

A

Rank
68
68
41
23
32
62
49
66
61
37
49
51
32
80
51
66
68
49
52
57
79
52
82
90
70
69
59
77
85
80

A

-14

n-Size
512
513

417
419
511
511
513

382
335
452
354
506
506

514
510
513
508
514
513
449
494
495
451
425
497
486
486



Phelps Hospital

Overall
Ambulatory Surgery

Domain Question BLTB%  BLRank Threshold Goal Stretch  Top Box a Rank A n-Size
Response to concerns/compiaints made during your stay 83.3 46 §3.4 23.8 84.4 88.2 81 458

YTD 2021
Surveys received through: Fri, Apr 30, 2021

Database: All Press Ganey
Specialty Peer Group: All Respondents



