Phelps Hospital

Overall

Inpatient

Domain	Question	BL TB%	BL Rank	Threshold	Goal	Stretch	Top Box	Δ	Rank	Δ	n-Size
Global	Recommend the hospital	80.6	81	80.6	80.8	81.2	72.4	-8.2	53	-28	221
	Rate the hospital 0-10	76.5	70	76.5	75.7	77.2	69.2	-73	39	-31	221
Rounding	Nurse Hourly	74.5		90.0			77.0	2.5			204
	Nurse Manager	77.2		90.0			70.8	-6.4			199
Care Transitions	Domain	57.8	80	57.8	58.0	58.4	57.3	-0,5	78	-2	
	Good understanding of managing health	57.1	77	57.1	57.3	57.8	57.2	0.1	77	0	215
	Staff took preferences into account	51.7	80	51.7	51.9	52.3	48.6	-3.1	68	-12	212
	Understood purpose for taking medications	64.5	78	64.5	64.7	65.2	66.0	1.5	82	4	188
Communication about	Domain	62.3	57	62.3	82.6	63.3	60.5	-1.8	46	-1.1.	
Medicines	Information re; new medication purpose	75.3	52	75.3	75.6	76.3	74.8	-0.5	48	-4	147
	Staff describe medication side effects	49.3	62	49.3	49.7	50.1	46.1	-3.2	43	-19	141
Communication with Doctors	Domain	83.8	75	83.8	84.0	84.5	77.7	-61	26	-49	
	Doctors explain in a way you understand	80.0	77			0 .0	73.3	-6 7	31	-46	221
	Doctors listen carefully to you	32.3	73				75.7	-6.6	24	-49	222
	Doctors treat you with courtesy/respect	89.0	71				84.2	-48	25	-46	221
Communication with Nurses	Domain	82.2	69	82.2	82.6	83.0	74.0	-8 2	12	-57	77.1
	Nurses explain in a way you understand	78.7	72		02.0	00.0	71.9	-6.8	21	-51	221
	Nurses listen carefully to you	79.3	66				70.0	-9:3	10	-56	223
	Nurses treat you with courtesy/respect	88.7	69					-8.7	9	-60	220
Discharge Information	Domain	87.2	52	078	87.7	88.2	0.08	1.7		16	220
	Discussion re; help needed when left the hospital			87.2	V 1 1		88.9	3.6	68	25	193
	Received written discharge instructions	85.5	54	85.5	0.88	86 \$	89.1	0.0	79	0	
Hospital Environment		88.8	47	88.9	89.3	89.9	88.8		47		196
	Cleanliness of the hospital	75.4	61	75.4	75.8	76.2	73.6	-18	52	-9 -8	220
Response of Hospital Staff	Quietness of the room at night	57.1	35	57.3	57.7	58.3	55.1	-20	27		216
	Domain	66.3	53	66.3	66.8	67.3	59.6	-5.7	20	-33	Clab d
	Call button responsiveness	65.3	58				51.0	-14.3	6	-52	254
	Toileting responsiveness	67.3	49				68.3	1.0	54	5	120
	Accommodations and comfort for visitors	46.3	33	46.5	46.9	47.5	0.0	-46.3	1	-32	2
	Courtesy of person who took personal/insurance information	75.6	87	75.6	75.8	76.2	71.6	-4.0	65	-5.5	253
	Courtesy of the person who served your food	80.8	96	79.7	79.7	80.8	77.1	-3.7	92	-4	291
	Degree of safety/security felt in hospital	86.3	97	85.5	85.5	85.3	87.0	0.7	98	1.	23
	Explanations re: tests/treatments	63.8	67	63.6	64.2	64.6	73.9	10.1	94	27	23
	Information given to your family while you were in ICU/CCU	62.2	42	62.3	52.7	63.3	100.0	37.8	99	57	2
	Overall rating of the ED care and treatment	66.0	50	66.0	66.5	67.0	62.3	-3.7	33	.17	151
	Pleasantness of room decor	44.3	55	44.3	44.6	45.3	47.0	27	62	7	163
	Quality of the food	56.6	94	56.6	57.0	58-1	58.5	2.0	95	1.	196
	Response to concerns/complaints	51.3	55	61.3	61.8	62.3	60.9	-0.4	53	-2	192
	Speed of admission process	66.2	81	65.2	66.4	66.8	64.9	-1.3	77	-4	256
	Staff attitude toward visitors	69.0	70	69.0	69.2	69.7	100.0	31 0	99	29	1
	Staff concern for your privacy	63.8	45	63.9	64.3	64.9	63.0	-0.8	41	-4	181
	Staff respected cultural/racial/religious needs	73.3	77	73.3	73.5	74.0	69.7	-3.6	54	-23	175
	Staff worked together to care for you	76.0	74	76.0	76.2	76.7	71.1	-4.9	50	-24	197
	Support from L&D nurses during labor	B4.0	23	84.4	85.0	85.6	100.0	16.0	99	76	23
	Support from nurses re: feeding choice	71.3	50	71B	71.8	72 3	90.9	196	99	49	22
	Temperature of the food	62.4	95	61.8	61.8	62.4	60.9	-1.5	94	-1	23
	Ability to stay connected with your family/caregiver						65.1		63		195

YTD 2021 Surveys received through: Tue, Apr 27, 2021

Database: All Press Ganey Specialty Peer Group: All Respondents

Phelps Hospital Overall

Emergency Department

Domaiin	Question	BLTB%	BL Rank	Threshold	Goal	Stretch	Тор Вох	Δ	Rank	Δ	n-Size
Global	Recommend the ED	76.3	95	76.0	76.0	76.3	77.0	0.7	95	0	318
	Rate ED care 0-10	71.1	55	71.1	71.6	72,1	75.5	4.4	74	19	322
Communication about	Before leaving ED, ask about follow-up care						79.1		88		320
Follow-up	Before you left the emergency room, did a doctor, nurse, or other st						65.7		41		318
	Staff give info re: how to get follow-up care						89.5				105
Communication about	Before leaving ED, explanations re: medication purpose						91.5		72		201
Medicines	Explanations re; medication purpose						87.2				179
	Explanations re: medication side effects						64,8				179
Communication with Doctors	Doctors explain in a way you understand	78.6	47	78.7	79.1	79.7	79.1	0.5	51	4	320
and Nurses	Doctors listen carefully to you	80.0	54	80.0	80.5	81.0	81.8	1.8	69	15	319
	Doctors treat you with courtesy/respect	84.9	50	84.9	85.4	85.9	87.0	2.1	75	25	322
	Nurses explain in a way you understand	79.5	46	79.6	80.0	80.6	80.1	0.6	55	9	321
	Nurses listen carefully to you	80.8	53	80.8	81.3	81.8	82.5	1.7	64	11	320
	Nurses treat you with courtesy/respect	87.0	55	87,0	87.5	0.88	86.0	-1.0	51	-4	322
Getting Timely Care	Care within 30 minutes of getting to the ED	89.9	71	89.9	90.1	90.6	91.0	1.1	73	2	321
	Time before someone talked about the reason you were there						76.5		63		319
	Courtesy of person who took personal/insurance information	76.6	72	76.6	76.8	77.3	79.0	2.4	85	13	309
0	Courtesy of the radiology staff	80.8	70	80.8	81.0	81.5	83.5	2.7	92	22	236
	Courtesy towards family/friends	75.8	86	75.8	76.0	76.4	77.0	1.2	89	3	222
	Information re: test results	73.1	54	73.1	73.6	74.1	74.2	1.1	64	10	260
	Response to concerns/complaints	68.7	80	68.7	68.9	69.3	71.8	3.1	92	12	287
	Staff worked together to care for you	68.5	36	68.7	69.1	69.7	72.2	3.7	62	26	313
	Waiting time for radiology test	64.7	66	64.7	65.1	65.5	70.5	5.8	90	24	234

YTD 2021

Surveys received through: Tue, Apr 27, 2021

Database: 20-30K Visits

Spesialty Peer Group: All Respondents

Phelps Hospital Overall

Ambulatory Surgery

Domain	Question	BL TB%	BL Rank	Threshold	Goal	Stretch	Тор Вох	Δ	Rank	Δ	n-Size
Global	Recommend the amb surg facility	86.5	61	86.5	86.9	87.3	87.5	1.0	68	7	512
	Rate the facility 0-10	87.5	52	87.5	0.88	88.5	89.5	2.0	68	16	513
Communication	Domain	90.3	35	90.5	90.9	91.5	90.7	0.4	41	6	
	Explanations re: anesthesia side effects	77.7	13	78.1	78.7	79.3	80.1	2.4	23	10	417
	Explanations re: process of giving anesthesia	89.9	14	90.3	90.9	91.5	92.1	2.2	32	18	419
	Given all necessary info re: procedure	94.0	73	94.0	94.2	94.7	93.0	-1.0	62	-11	511
	Instructions re: getting ready for procedure	95.2	69	95.2	95.6	96.0	93.9	-1.3	49	-20	511
	Procedure explained in a way that was easy to understand	94.9	71	94.9	95.1	95.6	94.5	-0.4	66	-5	513
Discharge	Domain	95.2	46	95.3	95.7	96.3	95.9	0.7	61	15	
	Information re: bleeding	96.5	35	96.7	97.1	97.7	96.6	0.1	37	2	382
	Information re: nausea	97.4	55	97.4	97.9	98.4	97.0	-0.4	49	-6	335
	Information re: pain	95.6	58	95.6	96.1	96.6	95.1	-0.5	51	-7	452
	Information re: signs of infection	99.4	56	99.4	99.9		98.6	-0.8	32	-24	354
	Preparations re: what to expect during recovery	86.5	51	86.5	87.0_	87.5	90.3	3.8	80	29	506
	Received written discharge instructions	96.0	19	96.4	97.0	97.6	97.8	1.8	51	32	506
Facility/Personal Treatment	Domain	97.3	61	97.3	97.7	98.1	97.5	0.2	66	5	
	Check-in process ran smoothly	95.1	51	95.1	95.6	96.1	96.3	1.2	68	17	514
	Cleanliness of the facility	98.9	63	98.9	99.3	99.7	98.4	-0.5	49	-14	510
	Clerks and receptionists treat you with courtesy/respect	98.5	70	98.5	98.7	99.2	97.7	-0.8	52	-18	513
	Doctors and nurses made sure you were comfortable	96.7	46	96.8	97.2	97.8	97.2	0.5	57	11	508
	Doctors and nurses treat you with courtesy/respect	98.3	56	98.3	98.8	99.3	99.2	0.9	79	23	514
	Helpfulness of clerks and receptionists	96.4	56	96.4	96.9	97.4	96.1	-0.3	52	-4	513
	Rate overall anesthesia experience	84.0	56	84.0	84.5	85.0	87.3	3.3	82	26	449
	Confidence OR staff correctly ID'ed you/procedure	92.9	85	92.9	93.1	93.5	93.7	0.8	90	5	494
	Courtesy of person who took personal/insurance information	86.4	77	86.4	86.6	87.1	84.8	-1.6	70	-7	495
	Effort to include you in decisions about your treatment	85.4	69	85.4	85.8	86.2	85.6	0.2	69	0	451
	Staff respected cultural/racial/religious needs	87.5	52	87.5	0.88	88.5	88.7	1.2	59	7	425
	Degree to which staff worked together to care for you	89.4	49	89.5	89.9	90.5	92.4	3.0	77	28	497
	Explanation the physician gave you about what the surgery or proce	90.0	91	89.5	89.5	90.0	88.3	-1.7	85	-6	486
	Information the physician provided about what was done during yo $% \label{eq:control_problem} % \la$	88.0	90	88.0	88.0	0.88	85.8	-2.2	80	-10	486

YTD 2021

Surveys received through: Fri, Apr 30, 2021

Database: All Press Ganey

Specialty Peer Group: All Respondents

Phelps Hospital Overall

Ambulatory Surgery

Domain	Question	BL TB%	BL Rank	Threshold	Goal	Stretch	Тор Вох	Δ	Rank	Δ	n-Size
	Response to concerns/complaints made during your stay	83.3	46	83.4	83.8	84.4	88.2	4.9	81	35	458

YTD 2021

Surveys received through: Fri, Apr 30, 2021

Database: All Press Ganey Specialty Peer Group: All Respondents